TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM389400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ceridian HCM, Inc.		03/01/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LifeWorks US, Inc.
Street Address:	3311 East Old Shakopee Road
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55425
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3156278	LIFEBALANCE
Registration Number:	1900828	LIFEWORKS
Registration Number:	4274117	LIFEBALANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: glime@butzel.com **Correspondent Name:** John L. Beard

Address Line 1: 1747 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147069-0272
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley A. Glime
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley A. Glime/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=US TM Ceridian Assignment - HCM to LifeWorks-C3#page1.tif source=US TM Ceridian Assignment - HCM to LifeWorks-C3#page2.tif source=US TM Ceridian Assignment - HCM to LifeWorks-C3#page3.tif

source=US TM Ceridian Assignment - HCM to LifeWorks-C3#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment by and between Ceridian HCM, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 3311 East Old Shakopee Road, Minneapolis, MN 55425, United States (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and LifeWorks US Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 3311 East Old Shakopee Road, Minneapolis, MN 55425, United States (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the trademarks and service marks, including applications and registrations therefore, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor, possesses goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and had not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor as relates to said Trademarks, and that business is ongoing and existing, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all its rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to undertake any such other acts, and shall execute, acknowledge and/or deliver any such other instruments, documents and other materials at Assignee's expense, as may be reasonably required in order to consummate the transaction and perfect, protect and enforce the rights assigned to the Assignee described in this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee, intending to be bound, have executed this Assignment by authorized representatives as indicated below.

Executed this 1 day of March	, 2016.
Ceridian HCM, Inc.	LifeWorks US Inc.
Signature	Signature
NICholas D. Cucci Printed Name	NICHOLAS D. CUCCI Printed Name
Vice President-and Treasurer	Vice President and Treasurer

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Application #	File Date	Reg Date	Registration #
LIFEBALANCE	United	78/506,163	10/26/2004	10/17/2006	3,156,278
	States				
LIFEWORKS	United	74/459,640	11/18/1993	06/20/1995	1,900,828
	States				
LIFEBALANCE	United	85/357,140	06/27/2011	01/15/2013	4,274,117
	States				
LIFEBALANCE	Canada	1255858	04/25/2005	05/21/2008	TMA714789
LIFEWORKS	Canada	0826688	10/23/1996	05/25/2000	TMA528356
LIFEWORKS	Canada	1060740	05/26/2000	09/26/2009	TM A 700040
ONESOURCE		1060740	05/26/2000	08/26/2008	TMA722249
LIFEBALANCE	Canada	1557799	12/23/2011	06/02/2014	TMA879199
MIEUXVIVRE	Canada	0864689	12/18/1997	02/11/1999	TMA507943

000147069\0268\54762-1

NOTARY CERTIFICATE

STATE OF <u>MINNESOTA</u>	-	
COUNTY OF HEMMEDIN) ss)	

On this day of, 2016 before me,
On this day of, 2016 before me,, 2016 before me,, 2016 before me,, 2016 before me,, 2016 before me,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she
executed the same in an authorized capacity, and that by signature on the instrument the persor
or the entity upon behalf of which he or she acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

ANDREA R BASTYR

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/19

NOTARY CERTIFICATE

STATE OF MYNESTAL SECOUNTY OF HOUSE SECOND

On this 1 day of March, 2016 before me,	
Andrea Bastur , personally appeared <u>Nicholas D. Cucc</u>	<u>.</u>
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be	the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he c	r she
executed the same in an authorized capacity, and that by signature on the instrument	the person
or the entity upon behalf of which he or she acted, executed the instrument.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

ANDREA R BASTYR
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/18

000147069\0268\54762-1

RECORDED: 06/27/2016